payment to be effected in equal semi-annual installments payable on the first payday of June and December 
immediately following a determination of eligibility. 

Beginning July 1, 2024, the foregoing annual maximum longevity cap will be increased by two thousand 
dollars ($2,000), equating to a maximum annual longevity pay cap of twelve thousand two hundred and ten 
dollars ($12,210). 

Beginning July 1, 2026, the foregoing annual maximum longevity cap will be increased by two thousand 
dollars ($2,000), equating to a maximum annual longevity pay cap of fourteen thousand two hundred and 
ten dollars ($14,210). 

An employee's seniority for longevity pay shall include all periods of service from the employee's last 
continuous permanent County employment date except as provided herein. Periods of separation may not 
be bridged to extend service unless the separation is a result of a layoff in which case bridging will be